



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ttm

WRIT PETITION NO.11345 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mrs.M.R.Bhoir i/b Mr.R.A.Malandkar for the petitioners

None for the respondents

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 19/03/2013

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 30th April, 2013.
3. In addition to usual mode of service, petitioner is directed to serve respondents by private notice either by registered post A/D and or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect on or before the next date.
4. In the meanwhile, ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) which read thus:



“(c) Pending the hearing and final disposal of the petition, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to stay the operation of the Impugned Judgment/Order dtd.29.08.2012 passed by the Hon'ble Industrial Court at Mumbai in Revision Application (ULP) No.106 of 2011.”

(K.K.TATED, J.)

Mohite