



K

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11345 OF 2012

The Commissioner
Municipal Corportion of
Greater Mumbai & Anr.

..Petitioners.

Vs.

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade

..Respondent.

Mr. S.S. Pakale i/b Mr. M.R. Bhoir for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suryakant B. Tawade – Respondent- in person present.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 30/07/2013.

PC:

1 Heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner and Respondent

Mr. Suryakant B. Tawade – party in person.

2 The Respondent – party in person states that his advocate

Mrs. Vandita Trivedi is not keeping well, therefore, he requires some

time. On his request, matter is adjourned to 19th August, 2013.

(K.K.TATED, J.)