



Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

***WRIT PETITION NO. 11345 OF 2012
Along with
WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2012***

The Commissioner,
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & anr. .. Petitioners
Vs
Mr.Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade .. Respondent

Ms.Pallavi Thakar i/b Mr.R.A.Malandkar, for Petitioners in both petitions.

Ms Vandita Trivedi, for Respondent in both the petitions.

***CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.
Wednesday 16 July, 2014***

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the Respondent states that amount of Rs.40,449/- is not the entire amount due. The learned counsel for the Petitioner Corporation seeks time to place on record the calculations to demonstrate how the amount of Rs.40,449/- is arrived at. By consent Stand over to next C.M.I.S date, which is 11 August 2014.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.