



Rane

* 1/1 * WP-11345&5860-2012.doc2026:BHC-AS:20584
(sr. no.3)
Monday, 17 Nov, 2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11345 OF 2012
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2012

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai and Ors.

....Petitioners

V/s.

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade and Ors.

....Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w. Ms. Pallavi Thakar i/by. R.A. Malandkar
Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Vandita Trivedi, Advocate for the respondents.

Coram :- Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

17th November, 2014.

P.C. :-

1). Admit. There shall be interim order in terms of prayer clause (c)
of both the petitions.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)